      CATALOG
CREOTECH PUMPING PACKAGE
PRIMARY SERIES PSA
30 GPM  -  250 GPM
70 – 120 FT.HD.
Creotech Industries Inc.
511 Welham Rd. Unit 14
Barrie, ON

Page 5 of 37
PSA Pump Model Number Nomenclature
PSA16/3D180Y-SPHPESVA
Voltage
Y 575/3/60
V 460/3/60
Z 380/3/50
W 208-230/3/60
Motor HP
2 HP to 15 HP
Pump Model
Pump Models 16, 50, 52 & 54
Primary Series A
Cost effective, pre-selected
pump models
Configuration
D – Dual (1 Pump + 1 Standby pump)
S – Single (1 Pump only)
Soft Starters
S – soft starters included
C – standard contactors included
Phase & Voltage Monitoring
P – included
X – not included
Run Time Hours Meter
H – included
X – not included
Suction/Discharge Piping
P – included
X – not included
Expansion Tank
E – included
X – not included
Suction Strainer
S – included
X – not included
Flow
Nominal flow in GPM
Example 70 GPM = 070
Vibration Isolator
V – included
X – not included
Air Separator Tank
A – included
X – not included
Creotech Industries Inc.
511 Welham Rd. Unit 14
Barrie, ON
L4N 8Z6
P - (705) 725 1096
P - (866) 303 1647
F - (705) 725 8863
Page 6 of 37
Selection Procedure
PSA SERIES PUMPS
Flow and the pressure loss for the flow needed must be determined. The flow required
is determined by the load and the temperature range (difference between supply and
return temperature) for the application. Corrections for glycol are also required.
Performance Adjustment Factors
Table 2, Altitude Correction Factors
 1000 ft. 2000 ft. 3000 ft. 4000 ft. 5000 ft. 6000 ft.
Capacity 0.997 0.994 0.991 0.988 0.983 0.978
Power 1.0063 1.0126 1.0196 1.0266 1.0336 1.0406